## TSC BID TABS (Currently Sorted by Base Bid)

PROJECT NAME: School City of Hammond New Middle-High School Bid Package II

TSC PROJECT #: 218000.02 BID DATE: February 05, 2019

BID DATE: F	ebruary 05	5, 2019															
4		General Trades	4														
	BID		BASE	1	2	3 Cooled Rotary	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
	C N	Gariup (Combo BC4 and BC5) Gariup Construction	\$9,379,500							\$315,000			\$160,000	(\$5,000			\$0 \$9,849,500
	N	Larson-Danielson	\$10,798,542							\$279,000			\$131,628				\$11,209,170
	N N	Gough, Inc. Powers and Sons	\$10,835,000 \$10,950,000							\$293,500 \$770			\$100,000 \$106	(\$11,000)			\$11,217,500 \$10,950,876
<u></u>				<u> </u> 						<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	\$0
5		Masonry	2														
	BID		BASE	1	2	3 Cooled Rotary	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
	С	Gariup (Combo BC4 and BC5)	\$19,479,500							\$315,000		\$70,000	\$220,000	\$70,000			\$20,154,500
	N N	Gariup Construction Gough, Inc.	\$11,570,000 \$11,599,000									\$70,000 \$75,000	\$60,000 \$59,000	\$75,000 \$114,000			\$11,775,000 \$11,847,000
		<u> </u>							<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	\$0
6		Roofing and Metal Composites	2														
	BID		BASE	1	2	3 Cooled Betery	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
	N N	Korellis Roofing E.C. Babilla	\$3,057,820 \$3,822,715	\$4,870		Mariarastars							\$10,227	\$20,651		\$95,918 \$27,904	\$3,153,738 \$3,886,367 \$0
7		Miscellaneous Metals	1	]	11.	,,			1		11.	,,	11				-11
	BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
	N	Midwestern Steel Fabricators	\$5,100,000			Wandracturer							\$3,700				\$5,103,700 \$0
8		Aluminum Entrances & Glazing	2	]	<u> </u>	<u>I</u>	<u>                                     </u>		<u>IL</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>I</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>н</u>	η φυ
ſ	BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
	N N	The Lazzaro Companies Precision Wall Systems	\$3,150,000 \$3,294,204														\$3,150,000 \$3,294,204 \$0 \$0
																	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
																	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0

	Metal Studs/Drywall/Acoustics	4	1													
9	metal otaas/brywall/noodstos		<u>1</u>		-1											
BID		BASE	1	2	3 Cooled Rotary	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
ТҮРЕ	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
N N N	Kleckner Interiors The Pangere Corporation Gough, Inc. Gibson-Lewis	\$4,385,000 \$4,994,835 \$5,389,000 \$5,555,000														\$4,385,000 \$4,994,835 \$5,389,000 \$5,555,000 \$0
10	Painting & Wall Covering	3	]													
BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
ТҮРЕ	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
N N N	Oosterbaan & Sons Stan's Painting Anthony Anderson	\$653,200 \$857,640 \$949,900			indirardotal of											\$653,200 \$857,640 \$949,900 \$0
11	Hard Tile/Carpet/Resilient	3	<u></u> 1	•	·	·		•	·							·
		1	<u>1</u>	1	<u> </u>	1	TI	10	·	1		1		11	<u> </u>	1
BID TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BASE	1 Solar Panels	2 Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	4 Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	5 Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	6 HVAC Controls	7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	8 LVT Flooring	9 Beldon Brick	10 West Elevation Unit Courtyard	11 Brick Piers	12 Addressable Fire Alarm	13 PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
N N N	Interior Finishes Master Tile Midwest Tile & Interiors	\$1,193,700 \$1,228,000 \$1,346,973			Manufactures					(\$76,525) \$2,160 \$58,625						\$1,117,175 \$1,230,160 \$1,405,598 \$0
12	Wood Sport Flooring	4	]													
BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
ТҮРЕ	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
N N N	Foster Specialty Floors Jack Laurie Flooring Star Flooring Kiefer Specialty Flooring	\$322,454 \$381,000 \$399,000 \$448,800														\$322,454 \$381,000 \$399,000 \$448,800 \$0
13	Resinous & Sport Resilient Flooring	g 1	]													
BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
ТҮРЕ	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
					mana da			-								\$658,500
N	Jack Laurie Flooring	\$658,500														\$0
N 14	Jack Laurie Flooring  Casework	\$658,500 <b>4</b>	]													\$0
14	<u> </u>	4	]	2	3	4	5	<u> </u>	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	\$0
	<u> </u>		1 Solar Panels	2 Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	4 Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	5 Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	6 HVAC Controls	7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	8 LVT Flooring	9 Beldon Brick	10 West Elevation Unit Courtyard	11 Brick Piers	12 Addressable Fire Alarm	13 PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
	<u> </u>		1												<u>L</u>	

				_													
15		Telescoping Stands	2														
]	BID	1	BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
				-	Condensing	Cooled Rotary	Modular Indoor	Vertical Unit		Topical Concrete	-	-					
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Boilers	Screw Water Chillers	Central-Station Air Handling Units	Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
	N	Las Carrage	P770 440		Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Air Handling Units	Manufacturer		Control Treatment							P770 440
	N N	Lee Company Irwin Seating	\$773,140 \$783,133														\$773,140 \$783,133
Į																	\$0
16		Food Facility Equipment	3	1													
		1 court domey Equipment	<u> </u>	Ц													
	BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
					Condensing	Cooled Rotary Screw Water	Modular Indoor	Vertical Unit		Topical Concrete			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Boilers Manufacturer	Chillers	Central-Station Air Handling Units	Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Alarm	Roofing	SUMMARY
	N	C&T Design	\$979,085			Manufacturer	<del> </del>										\$979,085
	N N	Stafford-Smith	\$1,008,431														\$1,008,431
	IN.	Great Lakes Hotel Supply	\$1,026,580														\$1,026,580 \$0
ı														·			
17		Fire Protection	4	<u> </u>													
[	BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
					Condensing	Cooled Rotary	Modular Indoor	Vertical Unit		Topical Concrete			Man Eliza		A.I.I.	DVC M	
	TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Boilers	Screw Water Chillers	Central-Station	Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Slabs Moisture	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
					Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Air Handling Units	Manufacturer		Control Treatment						, and G	
	C N	Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20) Shambaugh & Son	\$1,149,850														\$0 \$1,149,850
	N	USA Fire Protection	\$1,160,000														\$1,160,000
	N N	Stevens C & E Ryan Fire Protection	\$1,240,000 \$1,414,000														\$1,240,000 \$1,414,000
		•															\$0
					"	1	·	1		<u> </u>	•		"				
18		Plumbing	4	]								1	<u>'</u>				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
18		Plumbing	4														***
18	BID	Plumbing	4 BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
18			BASE	-	Condensing	3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water	Modular Indoor	Vertical Unit		Topical Concrete			10 West Elevation		12 Addressable Fire		
18	BID TYPE	Plumbing  CONTRACTOR	-1	1 Solar Panels		Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers			6 HVAC Controls		8 LVT Flooring	9 Beldon Brick		11 Brick Piers			SUMMARY
18			BASE	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	
18	TYPE N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing	BASE BID \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000
18	TYPE N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts	BASE BID \$2,440,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000
18	TYPE  N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating	BASE BID \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0
18	TYPE  N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating	BASE BID \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0
18	TYPE  N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating	BASE BID \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0
18	TYPE  N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating	BASE BID \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
18	TYPE  N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating	BASE BID \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
18	TYPE  N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating	BASE BID \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000	-	Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898	-	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898	-	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer		Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment			West Elevation		Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N N BID	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing  Sheet Metal/Ventilation	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer  2 Condensing	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment  7 Topical Concrete	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer  3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring  8  LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N TYPE  BID TYPE	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing  Sheet Metal/Ventilation  CONTRACTOR  Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20)	BASE BID  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898  6  BASE BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer  2 Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer  3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units  4  Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment  7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture	LVT Flooring  8  LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm  12 Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane Roofing  13 PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N TYPE  BID TYPE  C N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing  Sheet Metal/Ventilation  CONTRACTOR  Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20) Gatlin Plumbing & Heating	BASE BID  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898  6  BASE BID  \$2,869,500	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer  2 Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer  3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units  4  Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment  7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture	LVT Flooring  8  LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm  12 Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane Roofing  13 PVC Membrane	\$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N N TYPE  C N N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing  Sheet Metal/Ventilation  CONTRACTOR  Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20) Gatlin Plumbing & Heating Mechanical Concepts Deluxe Sheet Metal	BASE BID  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898  6  BASE BID  \$2,869,500 \$3,450,000 \$3,450,000 \$3,590,785	Solar Panels  1 Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer  2 Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer  3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units  4  Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment  7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture	LVT Flooring  8  LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm  12 Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane Roofing  13 PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing  Sheet Metal/Ventilation  CONTRACTOR  Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20) Gatlin Plumbing & Heating Mechanical Concepts Deluxe Sheet Metal Steven's Engineering	BASE BID  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898  6  BASE BID  \$2,869,500 \$3,450,000 \$3,590,785 \$3,600,000	Solar Panels  1 Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer  2 Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer  3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units  4  Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment  7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture	LVT Flooring  8  LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm  12 Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane Roofing  13 PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N N TYPE  C N N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing  Sheet Metal/Ventilation  CONTRACTOR  Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20) Gatlin Plumbing & Heating Mechanical Concepts Deluxe Sheet Metal	BASE BID  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898  6  BASE BID  \$2,869,500 \$3,450,000 \$3,450,000 \$3,590,785	Solar Panels  1 Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer  2 Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer  3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units  4  Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment  7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture	LVT Flooring  8  LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm  12 Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane Roofing  13 PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
	TYPE  N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	CONTRACTOR  Mechanical Concepts Reichelt Plumbing Gatlin Plumbing & Heating LGS Plumbing  Sheet Metal/Ventilation  CONTRACTOR  Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20) Gatlin Plumbing & Heating Mechanical Concepts Deluxe Sheet Metal Steven's Engineering Circle R Mechanical	BASE BID  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,898  6  BASE BID  \$2,869,500 \$3,450,000 \$3,450,000 \$3,590,785 \$3,600,000 \$3,884,750	Solar Panels  1 Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer  2 Condensing Boilers	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer  3 Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units  4  Modular Indoor Central-Station	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer  5 Vertical Unit Ventilators	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment  7 Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture	LVT Flooring  8  LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm  12 Addressable Fire	PVC Membrane Roofing  13 PVC Membrane	\$UMMARY  \$2,440,000 \$2,791,000 \$3,575,000 \$3,652,888 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0

20	Mechanical	6

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
С	Steven's Eng (Comb BC17, BC19, BC20)	\$11,000,000	\$415,000		\$100,000											\$11,515,000
N	Steven's Engineering	\$7,449,000	\$415,000		\$100,000											\$7,964,000
N	Commercial	\$7,900,000	\$425,000					\$200,000								\$8,525,000
N	D.A. Dodd	\$7,992,500	\$401,934	\$14,270	\$100,000	(\$2,000)		\$315,000								\$8,821,704
N	Mechanical Concepts	\$8,000,000	\$400,000					\$300,000								\$8,700,000
N	Amber Mechanical	\$8,430,000	\$485,000													\$8,915,000
N	Quality Mechanical	\$9,789,000	\$491,000													\$10,280,000
																\$0

## 21 Electrical/Technology 2

BID		BASE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
TYPE	CONTRACTOR	BID	Solar Panels	Condensing Boilers Manufacturer	Cooled Rotary Screw Water Chillers Manufacturer	Modular Indoor Central-Station Air Handling Units	Vertical Unit Ventilators Manufacturer	HVAC Controls	Topical Concrete Slabs Moisture Control Treatment	LVT Flooring	Beldon Brick	West Elevation Unit Courtyard	Brick Piers	Addressable Fire Alarm	PVC Membrane Roofing	SUMMARY
N	EMCOR Hyre Electric	\$6,090,000	\$3,000									\$3,500		\$10,000		\$6,106,500
N	Cotinental Electric	\$8,080,000	\$400									\$3,228				\$8,083,628 \$0